2001-0368
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO, 01-10-6

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

An ordinance to approve and authorize the

execution of Final Change Qrder No. Two (2) for

the Paradis Force Main Project to decrease the

contract amount by $3,355.38 and to increase the

contract time by 180 days to balance gquantities

and negotiated items.
Ordinance No. 99-7-5 adopted July 6, 1999 by the St. Charles Parish
Council approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
K" Construction, Inc. for the construction of a force main in the amount of
$250,775.00; and,
Ordinance No. 00-4-11, adopted April 3, 2000 by the 5t. Charles Parish
Council approved and authorized the execution of Change Order
No. One (1) that increased the contract time by six (6) days and increased
the contract amount by $67,740.39 to adjust for delays encountered
through the improper location of underground utilities and to provide for
the purchase of pipe that was not included in the original bid tabulation
through a transposition error; and,
it is necessary to decrease the contract amount by $3,355.38 and to
increase the contract time by 180 days to balance quantities and
negotiated items.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. To approve and authorize the execution of Final Change Order
No. Two (2) to the contract for the Paradis Force Main o decrease the contract price by
$3,355.38 and to increase the contract time by 180 days.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute this
Change Order fo the contract.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YREAG:

NAYS:
ABSENT:

RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, BLACK,
MARINO, MINNILICH

AUTHEMENT

NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted thisi5th day of _October 2001,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CoParadis Fongo Main

i,

CHAIRMAN: pettds

SECRETARY. {W;ﬁrﬂ-ﬁu %,Z—/ RECORDED IN THE ST, CHARLES PARISH
% CLERK OF COURT OFFiCE

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: [ eddh & i, 200 ON /0150 |

APPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: 5£jzgﬁi”fﬁéﬁ?LZfﬁ;/

DISAPPROVED:

AS ENTRY NO._2 ©9¢/91e
MORTEGAGE / CONVEYANCE BOOK

IN
reToisecreTAry: _ (Uetabo Ll 204 / NO. KUK rouig __{;;_‘-!_Q____

AT: 220 RECD BY: /Q‘_?:‘}
2ot QI A




l8/83/2801

18:38  9B5E538182 RPAG EES ADY PAGE B1/B3
OWNER
CHANGE ORDER ~

(Instructior.s on next sheet) NO. 2

PRQJECT: 9820

DATE OF JSSUANCE: August 24, 2001 EFFECTIVE DATE:  August 24. 2001

OWNER:

OWNER'S Contract No.: ENGINEER'S Project No.: 5320

CONTRACTOR: _ *K" Constuction ENGINEER: EES. Inc.

Vou are dirceted o make the fotowing changes in the Contract Documents

Description Balancing Change Qrder

Reasom for Change Order:

Balance guantities and nepotiated items

Attachments (List documents supporting changes):

Summary sheet

S TEANGE IN CONIRAC) PRICE.
mEne {ontry ¢ e

CEANGE TN CONTPACT TIVES
Oriping Contrast Timar

' i Sihstartm! Compleson- 135 )
5 ;? 778 0o - Ready for Final Parment - -
3 F\n"r*‘s forn previous Chenge Ordets '\.D 1 wRy el change fom pioviows Chanpe Orders No._1 fo Mo, 1 T
5 8774058 Dizyg
Convaz Poec T ior 1o this Change Order Contract Times prior o By Chanzs Urder
b Subsenrial Completion 141
B FI[RA1439 F.eedy for Fingd Payment
| Wet Diezrezee &7 i Change Ohaor It Inerese (Decreese) of dhis Char@; Crder
i 3EIILA Deys 130
Corstras Prioe w 3, all approved Coonge Groets Comrast T1mcs Wik 2l spproved Lhangs Drgers
Subsiential Compistion, £V
FII501E0 0 Ready for Final Paymeat.
T —
RECOMMENI; JED: - APFROVED: ACCEPTED.
St.Charles Paris

S M/

‘ :/?mtrucﬁoﬂ
By: @it [

W

zru’,e.)

ET!ZWDEEM‘(N{! eau, Ir.
D=ta ___/ //"

Owmer: WAL EN MONTE
Due: /O G=8/

Comrector 1 Albert Laque, Biesident

CBICDC No 1510-4.8 (IU?-I Edien)

Dars. /b//d Er"ﬁi'/
c/

Frepied by the Engmesrs Joim Comrect Dostments a0d endorsed by the Associated General Contrastors of Amertica

Lo 2 R L L

00640-1



