2000-0157

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO.00-4-11

An ordinance to approve and to authorize the execution of Change Order
No. One (1) for the Paradis Force Main Projcct to increase the contract
lime by 6 days and 10 increase the contract price by $67,740.39.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Ordinance No. 99-7-5, adopted by St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of a contract with “K™ Construction, Inc. for the
construction of a force main in the amount of $250,775.00, and

SECTION II. That it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the contract
time by 6 days to account for delays encountered in the through the improper location of
underground utilities and to provide for the purchase of pipe that was not included in the
original bid tabulation through a transposition error, and

SECTION VI. That it is necessary 1o increase the contract lime by 6 days and the
coniract price by $67,740.39.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and auihorize the execution

of Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for the Paradis Force Main Project and to
increase the contract time by 6 days and to increase the contract price by $67,740.39.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is herchy authorized to
execute this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote therson was as
follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, ELACKE,
MARINO, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: AUTHEMENT

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 3T4  day of April , 2000
10 become effective ive (5) days alter publication in the Official Journal.

ACTING .

CHAIRMAN: %K (e REGORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
s T CLERK OF COURT OFFIGE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: oN (/hé 00

APPROVED:__ &~ DisapPROVED________

AS ENTRY NO. 24 2 @5(o
PARISH PRESIDENT: MfM INGIORTGAGEY GONVEYANCE BOOK

RETO/SECRETARY: A ~H -G NO. Y FOLD_ Sk3
AT 340 P M RECDB@G@? 74




- CHANGEORDER; -

(Instructions on next sheet) 1
PROJECT: PARADIS FORCE MAIN

DATE OF ISSUANCE: _January 28. 2000 EFFECTIVE DATE: January 26. 2000

OWNER: PARISH OF ST. CHARLES

OWNER'S Contract No.: $981103 ENGINEER'S Project No.:__9820
CONTRACTOR: _"K" Construction ENGINEER: Environmental Enginecring Services, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:  (A) Contract time extension, (B) Purchase of 2200 LFT of 18" PVC pipe as per request by St.
Charles Parish letter dated September 27, 1999, (C) Remove and replace 18" drainage culvert.

Reason for Change Order:  (A) Potable water pipe breakage, (B) Provide 2200 LFT of 18" pipe to project,
(C) Potable wapter linc improperly located in field requiring force main 1o move
below drainage pipe.

Attachments (List documents supporting changes): (A)"K" Construction Letler Dated 11/2/99, EES Letier
Dated 10/13/99, EES Letler Dated 11/4/99 (B) "K"
Construction Fax Dated 1/19/00, EES Letter Dated
1/26/00, EES Letter Dated 11/16/99, S1. Charles Letter
Dated 9/27/99, (C) "K" Construction Leiters Dated
1/26/00 and 11/29/99, EES Letier Dated 11/3/99, EES
Letter Dated 12/1/99

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE. CHANG IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Qriginal Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion:
§_250.775.00 Ready for Final Payment; 135
Net changes from previouy Change Orders No. _0_toNo. 0 Net change ffom previous Change Orders No, 0 toNo _0
§__=0- Days _0=
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completi
$ 230,775 00 Ready (or Final Payment: 138
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order Ner Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order
$_67.740 39 Days [
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion:
§ 31831539 Ready for Final Payment- 141

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: 7; A D: M
By: . By:% M fdr vy
Beanis-Buller 4

Robert P Guillot, Jr. v

James te’
Datc:, ?/9/{9{‘) Date:, :/5‘/2' o= Date? /C mﬂlﬂ/ (2000
EJCDC No. 1910°8-B (1990 Edition) LS
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract D and end d by the A iared General Ci ol America.

COMYIILE SO0 SPECSU06 10 W PD 00640-1



